MELPADOM ATTUMALIL GEORGEKUTTY ENDOWMENT FUND

NOMINATIONS / APPLICATIONS ARE INVITED FOR THE FOLLOWING AWARDS AND SCHOLARSHIP

1. Melpadom Attumalil Georgekutty Merit Award

Applications / Nominations are invited for a merit award of Rs. 1,00,000/- plus citation for outstanding success or credible and inventive work carried out in the field of medicine, science, science and technology and peace that has significantly contributed to the welfare of humanity and nation. A resume, with details of work / contributions should accompany the application / nomination. This should reach the Sabha Secretary, Mar Thoma Sabha Office, Thiruvalla – 689 101, Kerala, before 30th August 2023.

2. Melpadom Attumalil Georgekutty Young Scientist Merit Award

Applications / Nominations are invited for a merit award of Rs. 50, 000/- plus citation for outstanding success and significant contribution made in the fields of Medicine, Science, Technical Science, Science and Technology. A resume, with details of work / contributions should accompany the application / nomination. This should reach the Sabha Secretary, Mar Thoma Sabha Office, Thiruvalla – 689 101, Kerala, before 30th August 2023

3. Melpadom Attumalil Georgekutty Merit Scholarship (George Scholar) for students

Applications are invited from economically poor students doing **Master's Degree** with commendable academic excellence. The application with required particulars should reach the Sabha Secretary, Mar Thoma Sabha Office, Thiruvalla, Kerala – 689 101, before 30th August 2023. Applications should contain bio-data, details of institutions where studies are being pursued, basic tuition fees and living expenses and income certificate from reliable sources.

4. Melpadom Attumalil Saramma Jones Philanthropic Assistance for Professional Course students from Dalit/Adivasi Community.

Applications are invited from economically poor students from Dalit / Adivasi community studying **Professional course** with commendable academic excellence. The application with required particulars should reach the Sabha Secretary, Mar Thoma Sabha Office, Thiruvalla, Kerala – 689 101, before 30th August 2023. The committee decided to sponsor one student.

Applications should contain bio-data, details of institutions where studies are being pursued, basic tuition fees and living expenses and income certificate from reliable sources.

Application forms are available from the Sabha Office / website (www.marthoma.in).